2009-011547 Klamath County, Oregon

00071781200900115470030038

08/28/2009 08:36:38 AM

Fee: \$31.00

After recording return to: Bristol Industries, LLC 2550 E Desert Inn Rd #488 Las Vegas, NV 89121

Until a change is requested, tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

Bristol Industries, LLC
2550 E Desert Inn Rd #488

Las Vegas, NV 89121

WARRANTY DEED

William James Heckermann and Colleen Cea Heckermann, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Bristol Industries, LLC, Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein situated in Klamath County, Oregon, to wit:

See Attached Exhibit 'A' Made A Part Hereof By Reference.

This property is free from encumbrances, except: None.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration.

Dated this

day of &

.2009

William James Heckermann

Colleen Cea Heckermann

EXHIBIT 'A'

The N½ of the SW¼ of the SE¼ of the SW¼ of Section 36, Township 35 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Subject to a non-exclusive easement across the easterly 30 feet thereof, together with a 60-foot, non-exclusive easement southerly along the centerline of the SE ¼ of the SW ¼ of Section 36, thence easterly along the section line to the intersection of Spring Butte Drive.

Also Known As: Map-Tax lot Number (APN) 3512 03600 01800

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of 11/25/cle On 8/3/09 before me, James L. Munsun & Northy Determinent Name and Title of the Officer On 11/25/cle	
personally appeared William Tames Heckermany Name(s) of Signer(s) Name(s) of Signer(s)	
JAMES L. MUNSON II COMM. # 1777039 NOTARY PUBLIC -CALIFORNIA RIVERSIGE COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. NOV. 8, 2011 V	the proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person so whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the rithin instrument and acknowledged to me that e/she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized apacity (ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the estrument the person so or the entity upon behalf of which the person so acted, executed the instrument. Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is ue and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIC	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	neep
Document Date: \$13/5°	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	V/14
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Other: Signer Is Representing:	Other: